
ITEM UNIT UNIT UNIT
NO. PRICE PRICE PRICE

1 MOBILIZATION, INCLUDING PERFORMANCE AND PAYMENT BONDS LS 1  $      16,079.00  $      16,079.00  $           17,060.00  $           17,060.00  $           20,000.00  $           20,000.00 
2 FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW MAIN GROUNDING BARS LS 1  $        5,602.00  $        5,602.00  $             5,602.00  $             5,602.00  $             9,600.00  $             9,600.00 
3 FURNISH AND INSTALL GROUNDING FOR THE WELL CASINGS LS 1  $      17,890.50  $      17,890.50  $           12,492.00  $           12,492.00  $           15,700.00  $           15,700.00 

4 FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW GROUNDING FOR THE WTP WATER METER AND RPZ LS 1  $        4,646.50  $        4,646.50  $             4,647.00  $             4,647.00  $           10,600.00  $           10,600.00 

5 FURNISH AND INSTALL GROUNDING CORRECTIONS LS 1  $        1,249.50  $        1,249.50  $             1,250.00  $             1,250.00  $           10,100.00  $           10,100.00 
6 FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW GROUNDING TRIADS LS 1  $        3,485.00  $        3,485.00  $             3,485.00  $             3,485.00  $             9,000.00  $             9,000.00 
7 FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW GROUNDING FOR THE TRANSFORMER LS 1  $        3,775.00  $        3,775.00  $             3,776.00  $             3,776.00  $           10,000.00  $           10,000.00 
8 FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW SECONDARY FEEDERS LS 1  $        5,785.50  $        5,785.50  $             4,210.00  $             4,210.00  $             7,600.00  $             7,600.00 

9 FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW RECEPTACLES AND COVER PLATES, REPULL 
RECEPTACLE AND LIGHTING CIRCUITS LS 1  $      38,604.00  $      38,604.00  $           50,881.00  $           50,881.00  $           37,500.00  $           37,500.00 

10 FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW UNIT HEATERS LS 1  $      30,157.50  $      30,157.50  $           28,986.00  $           28,986.00  $           65,600.00  $           65,600.00 
11 EATON SWITCHBOARD IMPROVEMENTS LS 1  $      73,320.50  $      73,320.50  $           86,576.00  $           86,576.00  $           50,600.00  $           50,600.00 
12 FURNISH RECORD DRAWINGS LS 1  $        1,184.00  $        1,184.00  $             1,184.00  $             1,184.00  $           14,900.00  $           14,900.00 
13 FURNISH AND INSTALL RECEPTACLES AND DEDICATED CIRCUITS LS 1  $        3,551.50  $        3,551.50  $             3,552.00  $             3,552.00  $             9,800.00  $             9,800.00 
14 FURNISH AND INSTALL GROUNDING ON THE FENCING AT WEST WTP LS 1  $      23,169.00  $      23,169.00  $           23,746.00  $           23,746.00  $           24,200.00  $           24,200.00 

15 FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW SCADA AND POWER CONNECTIONS AT THE METER 
VAULTS LS 1  $      29,212.50  $      29,212.50  $           53,812.00  $           53,812.00  $           46,000.00  $           46,000.00 

16 FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW EMPTY CONDUITS FOR THE HVAC LS 1  $        1,191.00  $        1,191.00  $             1,191.00  $             1,191.00  $             5,900.00  $             5,900.00 
17 NEW WEST ELEVATED WATER STORAGE TANK (EWST) LS 1  $      37,498.00  $      37,498.00  $             3,771.00  $           37,771.00  $           39,200.00  $           39,200.00 
18 FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW SPD/TVSS FOR EATON SWITCHBOARD LS 1  $      13,758.00  $      13,758.00  $           14,347.00  $           14,347.00  $           13,700.00  $           13,700.00 
19 ALLOWANCE ITEMS ORDER BY OWNER LS 1  $         10,000.00  $      10,000.00  $               10,000.00  $           10,000.00  $               10,000.00  $           10,000.00 
20 TEMPORARY POWER ALLOWANCE FOR THE CONTRACTOR LS 1  $           2,000.00  $        2,000.00  $                 2,000.00  $             2,000.00  $                 2,000.00  $             2,000.00 
21 OVERTIME ALLOWANCE FOR THE CONTRACTOR LS 1  $           1,000.00  $        1,000.00  $                 1,000.00  $             1,000.00  $                 1,000.00  $             1,000.00 
22 LOCATING ALLOWANCE FOR CONTRACTOR LS 1  $           2,000.00  $        2,000.00  $                 2,000.00  $             2,000.00  $                 2,000.00  $             2,000.00 
23 DEMOBILIZATION LS 1  $        5,000.00  $        5,000.00  $                         -    $                         -    $             5,000.00  $             5,000.00 

 $    330,159.00  $         369,568.00  $         420,000.00 
1 EAST WTP - TOTAL ALTERNATE BID ITEMS 1 THROUGH 23 LS 1 482,153  $    482,153.00  $         514,660.00  $         514,660.00  $         555,000.00  $         555,000.00 

TOTAL BASE AND ALTERNATE BID ITEMS  $    812,312.00  $         884,228.00  $         975,000.00 
8.85% 20.03%ABOVE ENGINEERS ESTIMATE

BID TABULATION 
EAST AND WEST WTP ELECTRICAL IMPROVEMENTS

VILLAGE OF NORTH AURORA

BID TABULATION ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE FRANK MARSHALL ELECTRIC CONNELLY ELECTRIC CO.
BIDS RECEIVED 10:00 A.M. 52 Wheeler Road 1043 Oliver Avenue 40 S. Addison Road, Suite 100

2/18/2025 Sugar Grove, IL  60554 Aurora, IL 60506 Addison, IL 60101
  

BASE BID ITEMS - WEST WTP

WEST WTP - TOTAL BASE BID ITEMS 1 THROUGH 23

DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY AMOUNT AMOUNT AMOUNT



ITEM UNIT UNIT UNIT
NO. PRICE PRICE PRICE

1 MOBILIZATION, INCLUDING PERFORMANCE AND PAYMENT BONDS LS 1  $     16,079.00  $     16,079.00  $          16,200.00  $          16,200.00  $          20,000.00  $          20,000.00 
2 FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW MAIN GROUNDING BARS LS 1  $       5,602.00  $       5,602.00  $            5,602.00  $            5,602.00  $          12,800.00  $          12,800.00 
3 FURNISH AND INSTALL GROUNDING FOR THE WELL CASINGS LS 1  $     17,890.50  $     17,890.50  $          27,664.00  $          27,664.00  $          26,800.00  $          26,800.00 

4 FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW GROUNDING FOR THE WTP WATER METER AND RPZ LS 1  $       4,646.50  $       4,646.50  $            4,647.00  $            4,647.00  $          13,200.00  $          13,200.00 

5 FURNISH AND INSTALL GROUNDING CORRECTIONS LS 1  $       1,249.50  $       1,249.50  $            1,250.00  $            1,250.00  $          13,100.00  $          13,100.00 
6 FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW GROUNDING TRIADS LS 1  $       3,485.00  $       3,485.00  $            3,485.00  $            3,485.00  $          11,800.00  $          11,800.00 
7 FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW GROUNDING FOR THE TRANSFORMER LS 1  $       3,775.00  $       3,775.00  $            3,776.00  $            3,776.00  $          12,500.00  $          12,500.00 
8 FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW SECONDARY FEEDERS LS 1  $       5,785.50  $       5,785.50  $            7,509.00  $            7,509.00  $          13,400.00  $          13,400.00 

9 FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW RECEPTACLES AND COVER PLATES, REPULL 
RECEPTACLE AND LIGHTING CIRCUITS LS 1  $     38,604.00  $     38,604.00  $          50,881.00  $          50,881.00  $          40,200.00  $          40,200.00 

10 FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW UNIT HEATERS LS 1  $     30,157.50  $     30,157.50  $          28,986.00  $          28,986.00  $          68,200.00  $          68,200.00 
11 EATON SWITCHBOARD IMPROVEMENTS LS 1  $     73,320.50  $     73,320.50  $          89,183.00  $          89,183.00  $          46,700.00  $          46,700.00 
12 FURNISH RECORD DRAWINGS LS 1  $       1,184.00  $       1,184.00  $            1,184.00  $            1,184.00  $          17,500.00  $          17,500.00 
13 FURNISH AND INSTALL RECEPTACLES AND DEDICATED CIRCUITS LS 1  $       3,551.50  $       3,551.50  $            3,552.00  $            3,552.00  $          12,400.00  $          12,400.00 

14 FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW HEAT TRACING ON THE 4" BACKWASH PIPING ST THE 
EAST WTP LS 1  $     11,233.00  $     11,233.00  $          11,233.00  $          11,233.00  $          15,600.00  $          15,600.00 

15 FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW SCADA AND POWER CONNECTIONS AT THE METER 
VAULTS LS 1  $     29,212.50  $     29,212.50  $          24,427.00  $          24,427.00  $          28,300.00  $          28,300.00 

16 FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW EMPTY CONDUITS FOR THE HVAC LS 1  $       1,191.00  $       1,191.00  $            1,191.00  $            1,191.00  $          10,800.00  $          10,800.00 
17 FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW SPD/TVSS FOR EATON SWITCHBOARD LS 1  $     13,758.00  $     13,758.00  $          13,169.00  $          13,169.00  $          15,300.00  $          15,300.00 
18 FIRE TRAINING FACILITY ELECTRICAL IMPROVEMENTS LS 1  $   201,428.00  $   201,428.00  $        205,721.00  $        205,721.00  $        156,400.00  $        156,400.00 
19 ALLOWANCE ITEMS ORDER BY OWNER LS 1  $         10,000.00  $     10,000.00  $               10,000.00  $          10,000.00  $               10,000.00  $          10,000.00 
20 TEMPORARY POWER ALLOWANCE FOR THE CONTRACTOR LS 1  $           2,000.00  $       2,000.00  $                 2,000.00  $            2,000.00  $                 2,000.00  $            2,000.00 
21 OVERTIME ALLOWANCE FOR THE CONTRACTOR LS 1  $           1,000.00  $       1,000.00  $                 1,000.00  $            1,000.00  $                 1,000.00  $            1,000.00 
22 LOCATING ALLOWANCE FOR CONTRACTOR LS 1  $           2,000.00  $       2,000.00  $                 2,000.00  $            2,000.00  $                 2,000.00  $            2,000.00 
23 DEMOBILIZATION LS 1  $       5,000.00  $       5,000.00  $                       -    $                       -    $            5,000.00  $            5,000.00 

 $   482,153.00  $        514,660.00  $        555,000.00 
6.74% 15.11%ABOVE ENGINEERS ESTIMATE

BID TABULATION 
EAST AND WEST WTP ELECTRICAL IMPROVEMENTS

VILLAGE OF NORTH AURORA

BID TABULATION ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE FRANK MARSHALL ELECTRIC CONNELLY ELECTRIC CO.
BIDS RECEIVED 10:00 A.M. 52 Wheeler Road 1043 Oliver Avenue 40 S. Addison Road, Suite 100

2/18/2025 Sugar Grove, IL  60554 Aurora, IL 60506 Addison, IL 60101
  

ALTERNATE BID ITEMS - EAST WIP

TOTAL FOR ALL ALTERNATE BID ITEMS 1 THROUGH 23

DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY AMOUNT AMOUNT AMOUNT
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